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Dependent Variable: LNGDP
Method: Least Squares
Date: 05/19/17 Time: 07:37
Sample: 2000 2015
Included observations: 16

Prob. t—Statistic | Std. Error

Coefficient Variable

0.0000
0.0000

11.45645
11.06044

0.822052
0.047381

9.417798 C
0.524060 LNLIQ

18.48447
0.743147
0.153570
0.250144
0.158516

Mean dependent var 0.897311 | R-squared
0.889976 | Adjusted R—-squared
0.246501 | S.E. of regression
0.850681 | Sum squared resid
0.771438 | Log likelihood
122.3333 | F-statistic

0.000000 | Prob(F-statistic)

S.D. dependent var

Akaike info criterion

Schwarz criterion

Hannan—Quinn criter.
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Date: 05/19/17 Time: 07:45
Sample (adjusted): 2002 2015
Included observations: 14 after adjustments

Trend assumption: Linear deterministic trend

Series: LNGDP LNLIQ

Lags interval (in first differences): 1 to 1

Unrestricted Cointegration Rank Test (Trace)

0.05 Trace Hypothesized

Critical Statistic Eigenvalue No. of CE(s)

Value

0.0012 15.49471 25.36207 0.693910 None *
0.0030 3.841466 8.787809 0.466182 At most 1 *

Trace test indicates 2 cointegrating eqn(s) at the 0.05 level
* denotes rejection of the hypothesis at the (.05 level
**MacKinnon-Haug-Michelis (1999) p-values

Unrestricted Cointegration Rank Test (Maximum Eigenvalue)

0.05 Max—-Eigen Hypothesized

Critical Statistic Eigenvalue No. of CE(s)
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Value

Sl § Jeondl ool palidl ol Lo ilg i bl Al gl

0.0212 14.26460

16.57427

0.693910 None *

0.0030 3.841466

8.787809

0.466182 At most 1 *

Max—eigenvalue test indicates 2 cointegrating eqn(s) at the 0.05 level
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Abstract:

This study is standard Which dealt
with the relationship between public
liquidity and the gross domestic
product Of great importance The
reason for this Back to Effects of
public liquidity On some variables of
economic  stability And  thus
influence the level of economic
activity , They are aimed at Analysis
of developments in public liquidity
and its components in lIrag And
factors affecting it And the extent of
their impact on some
macroeconomic variables , Through
the control of the monetary authority
represented by the Central Bank of
Irag On the volume of public liquidity
to increase the gross domestic
product , Through indirect monetary
policy instruments, the central bank
has managed to control public ,
Which can influence the variables of
economic stability liquidity, Thus, the

impact on the gross domestic

Sl § Jeondl ool palidl ol Lo ilg i bl Al gl

product. The study hypothesized
that there is a significant relational
relationship between the general
liquidity and the gross domestic
product, This is what proved the
standard tests, and the most
important findings of the study, the
existence of a positive relationship
between positive liquidity and its
components and the growth of GDP
, Through this relationship, monetary
authority can influence these

variables to GDP .
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